
2023 - 2024 

Illinois City/County Management Association 

Officers and Board of Directors 

President         Peggy Halik 

  Assistant Village Administrator, 

  Woodridge 

  5 Plaza Drive 

  Woodridge, IL   60517 

                         Email:  phalik@vil.woodridge.il.us  

  Phone:  630-719-4708             

 

President-Elect Phil Kiraly 

   Village Manager, Glencoe 

   675 Village Court 

   Glencoe, IL   60022 

   Email:  pkiraly@villageofglencoe.org  

   Phone:  847-461-1101 

 

Vice President   Paula Schumacher 

   Village Administrator, Bartlett 

   228 S. Mian St. 

   Bartlett, IL   60103  

            Email: pschumacher@vbartlett.org  

                          Phone:  630-540-5916 

 

Secretary/         Kimberly Richardson 

Treasurer          Deputy City Manager, Peoria 

             419 East Fulton 

             Peoria, IL   61602 

             Email:  krichardson@peoriagov.org  

                           Phone:  309-494-8618   

 

Immediate    Randy Bukas 

Past President    Retired 

                           Phone:  618-572-3107 

                           Email:  rjbukas@yahoo.com  

 

Board    Kurt Carroll 

Member             Village Administrator, New Lenox 

expires: 6-30-26   1 Veterans Parkway 

             New Lenox, IL   60451      

             Email:  kcarroll@newlenox.net  

                           Phone:  815-462-6410 
              

Board             Billy Tyus 

Member              Assistant City Manager, Bloomington 

expires: 6-30-24  109 E. Olive Street 

             Bloomington, IL   61701 

             Email:  btyus@cityblm.org  

             Phone:  309-434-2318 

   

Board    Joe Carey 

Member    Assistant Village Manager, Carol Stream  

expires: 6-30-24    500 North Gary Avenue 

                           Carol Stream, IL   60188 

                           Email:  jcarey@carolstream.org  
    Phone:  630-871-6252 
        

Board    Joan Walls 

Member            Deputy City Manager, Champaign 

expires: 6-30-25  102 N. Neil Street 

   Champaign, IL   61820 

 Email:  Joan.Walls@champaignil.gov  

 Phone:  217-403-8710  
 

Board Juliana Maller 

Member          Village Manager, Hanover Park 

Metro              2121 West Lake Street 

                       Hanover Park, IL   60133 

                       Email:  jmaller@hpil.org 

                       Phone:  630-823-5610 
              
Board           Sam Barghi 

Member  Community Engagement Manager, 

Bannockburn 

IAMMA          2275 Telegraph Road 

Bannockburn, IL  60015   

          Email:  sbarghi@villageofbannockburn.org  
          Phone:  847-945-6080 

 

Board  Christopher Walton 

Member Village Administrator, Savoy 

Downstate 611 Dunlap Avenue 

Savoy, IL   61874 

Email:  

christopher.walton@savoy.illinois.gov        
 Phone: 217-359-5894 
 

Board Scott Toot 

Member County Administrator, Jo Daviess County 

IACA 330 North Bench  

 Galena, IL   61036 

 Email:  stoot@jodaviesscountyil.gov  

 Phone:  815-777-6557 
 

Board Ben Schloesser 

Member Village Administrator, Swansea 

SWICMA         1444 Boul Avenue 

                        Swansea, IL   62220 

                        Email:  bschloesser@swanseail.org  

                        Phone:  618-234-0044 x 106 

            

Board  Kathy Thake 

Member          Deputy Village Manager, Niles                        

WLP                1000 Civic Center Drive 

                        Niles, IL   60714 

          Email: kmt@vniles.com  
                        Phone:  847-588-8006 
                           
Executive  Dawn S. Peters 

Director ILCMA Secretariat 

ILCMA NIU Center for Governmental Studies 

 DeKalb, IL  60115 

 Email: dpeters@niu.edu  

 Phone:  815-753-0923      

 Fax:  815-753-7278       
 

Program  Alex Galindo 

Assistant ILCMA Secretariat 

 Email:   agalindo@niu.edu 

 Phone:  815-753-5424
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